FILED 1/24/2022
DOCUMENT NO. 00533-2022
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSON

In re: Petition for evaluation of Hurricane Docket No. 20210178-EI
Isaias and Tropical Storm Eta costs, by
Florida Power & Light Company. Filed: January 24, 2022

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL” or the “Company”) hereby serves notice that
Kate Cotner is replacing Jason Higginbotham as counsel of record in the above-referenced
docket. FPL requests that all pleadings, orders, notices and other papers filed in this proceeding

be served on the following:

KENNETH HOFFMAN KENNETH M. RUBIN

Vice President Regulatory Affairs Assistant General Counsel
Florida Power & Light Company Florida Power & Light Company
134 W. Jetferson Street 700 Universe Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1713 Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone: (850) 521-3919 Telephone: (561) 691-2512
Facsimile: (850) 521-3939 Facsimile: (561) 691-7135
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com Ken.Rubin@fpl.com

KATE P. COTNER

Principal Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone: (561) 691-2512
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135
Kate.Cotner@fpl.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: s/ Kate P. Cotner
Kate P. Cotner
Florida Bar No. 60581



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 20210178-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance

was served electronically this 24th day of January, 2021, to the following:

Jennifer Crawford Office of Public Counsel

Shaw Stiller Richard Gentry

Stefanie-Jo Osborn Patricia A. Christensen

Florida Public Service Commission c/o The Florida Legislature
Office of the General Counsel 111 W. Madison St., Rm 812
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-1400
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us
jerawfor@psc.state.fl.us christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us Attorneys for the Citizens
sosborn@psc.state.fl.us of the State of Florida

By: s/ Kate P. Cotner
Kate P. Cotner
Florida Bar No. 60581






